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. Call To Order
Pledge of Allegiance

. Public Participation

. Approval Of The Minutes:

Heant™

a. General Government Retirement Board — Regular Meeting on December

14,2023
. Treasurer’s Report.

Documents:
JAN.24 TREASURERS REPORT.PDF

. Consent Agenda.

Documents:
RETIREMENTS JAN.24.PDF

. Investment Review - Beirne Wealth Consulting, LLC
. Any Other Business Proper To Come Before Meeting.
. Adjournment

. Signature
Per order of:

Thomas Barnes Jr., Chairman

Diane M. Waldron

Comptroller & Secretary, Retirement Board


http://www.bristolct.gov/820da79b-f399-4d05-81c3-c9ac7c7e3a48

Treasurer's Report

Police, Firefighters, Retirement System Fund

December 2023

Police
710
Pension Funds in Pension Bank Accounts

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS: 12/1/2023 $

RECEIPTS:
Employee Contributions City/BDA/WPC
Employee Contributions BOE
Employee Contributions Health Dept
Employee Contributions Water Dept

Employer Contributions BOE

Employer Contributions City/BDA/WPC

Employer Contributions Water Dept
Employee Contributions Buy Back
Employee Contributions Fire Dept Healthcare 1.00%
Employee Contributions Police Healthcare 1.625%,1.875%
Employee Contributions Retiree Healthcare -Health Dept - 1.5%
Employee Contributions Retiree Healthcare 233 - 1.5%, 1.75%
Employee Contributions Retiree Healthcare BPSA - 1.5%, 1.75%
Employee Contributions Retiree Healthcare - 1338 -1.5%, 1.75%
Employee Contributions Retiree Healthcare -NBAR - 1.5%, 1.75%
Employee Contributions Retiree Healthcare -BOE NBAR / 818- 1.5%
Miscellaneous Income
Interest

Total Receipts, Contributions and Interest

EXPENDITURES:

Pensions Paid P, F, R ... total retirees

Refund of Contributions / Interest

Fiduciary Insurance

Legal- Robinson & Cole

Actuary- Milliman

Accountant/Bookkeeper Salaries (Note 1)

Comptroller/Assistant to Comptroller Salaries (Note 1)

Postage (Note 1)

Other Expenses / (Revenue) (Tyler Technologies)
Total Expenditures

CURRENT MONTH, Surplus/(deficit)

TRSFR IN-FIDELITY TO PENSION

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS: 12/31/2023 $
(Beginning Bal+Current Month+Transfer in)

Pension Trust Funds

Market Value at July 1, 2022 (Note 2)

Actuarial Value at July 1, 2022 (Note 2)

Accrued Liability

Pension Surplus (Unfunded Liability)

Funded Ratio= Actuarial Value divided by Accrued Liability

Note 1: Amount will be invoiced quarterly by the Comptroller's office to the Pension fund.

Note 2: Source: Milliman Actuarial Valuation as of July 1, 2021 projected for fiscal year 2022-23, final report dated February 28, 2022.

379.,183.67
40,169.63

116.30
40,285.93

1,068,181.89
1,200.00

102.00
1,069,483.89

(1,029,197.96)

770,000.00
119,985.71

Firefighter
711

$ 226,216.12

$

14,765.32

63.56
14,828.88

644,164.86

1,200.00

102.00
645,466.86

(630,637.98)

470,000.00
65,578.14

Retirement
712/715

$ 323,738.18

74,747.83
96,992.72
10,168.40

9,485.25

205.84
4,922.01
13,389.69
5,330.31
9,015.89
7.469.99
9,385.19
2,031.32
5,167.85

214.75
248,527.04

1,628,459.65
75.790.86

148.50
1,200.00

101.00
1,705,700.01

(1,457,172.97)

1,355,000.00
$ 221,565.21

Total

$ 929,137.97

129,682.78
96,992.72
10,168.40

9,485.25

205.84
4,922.01
13,389.69
5.330.31
9,015.89
7.469.99
9,385.19
2,031.32
5.167.85

394.61
303,641.85

3.340,806.40
75.790.86

148.50
3.600.00

305.00
3,420,650.76

(3,117,008.91)

2,595,000.00
$ 407,129.06

703,604,157

733,028,950

572,448,612
(160,580,338)
128.1%

A A



NAME:
Effective Date:

Salary:

Balance Sick Hours:

Base Salary
40% sick

New Bi-weekly Rate

Prepared By:
Deputy Treasurer:

Comptroller/Assist.:

Pension Calculation Worksheet

Employee #: 2035
Job Class: 3030
Robert Motel Grade/Rank: 04/01
Pension Class: 9031
12/16/2023 Grade/Rank: 67/13
93,436.00
1,600.00
b ¢ 0.45 contract rate
720.00
X 47.7847 hourly rate
34,404.98
X 0.40 per contract
13,761.99
93,436.00
13,761.99
107,197.99
X 0.70
75,038.60
/ 52.1428
1,439.10
X 2 bi-weekly
2,878.20
Maria Ochoa 1/3/2024
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CITY OF BRISTOL-GENERAL CITY RETIREMENT

BENEFIT CALCULATION
Department: Aging Services Employee: Patricia Tomascak _
Group : BPSA Union Soc.Sec: "On File" Date of Retire:  12/23/2023 95 rule:80/85

Normal Retirement

CALENDAR GROSS PENSION

YEAR EARNINGS CALCULATION
2023 % 190,978.54 * Highest Three Years:
2022 $ 116,647.04 *
2021 $ 115,202.56 * $ 190,978.54
2020 $ 106,798.47 * $ 116,647.04
$ (103,880.48) * $ 115,202.56
2019 $ 98,433.55 $ 106,798.47
2018 $ 96,344.90 3 (103,880.48)
2017 $ 90,786.49
2016 $ 82,373.62 Calculation: $ 425,746.13
2015 $ 77,024.54
2014 $ 73,573.76 Sum Of Highest Three Years Divided By 3

= Average Annual Earnings

$ 42574613 x 1/3 =
$ 141,915.38
$ 141,915.38 Average Annual Eamings
%.0240 Percentage Factor
$ 3,405.97
X 36 Years of Service
$ 122,614.92 Annual Pension: Normal Retirement
$ 10,217.91 Monthly Pension: Normal Retirement

Comments: City Retirement Benefits are Exclusive of Social Security Benefits.
2023 Gross Wages include an accrual payout of $69,239.45.
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